VILLAGE OF BUCHANAN RESOLUTION AMENDING THE MASTER FEE SCHEDULE FOR THE VILLAGE OF BUCHANAN

Introduced by:

Seconded by: Dated:
WHEREAS , by Local Law No. 9 of 2011, the Village of Buchanan established Chapter 90 entitled "Fees" to the Code of the Village of Buchanan permitting the setting of Village fees through Board of Trustee Resolutions; and
WHEREAS , by Resolution dated February 7, 2011, the Village Board of Trustees adopted a Master Fee Schedule setting fees for the Village of Buchanan; and
WHEREAS , Section 4 of said Local Law permits the amendment of the Master Fee Schedule by Resolution; and
WHEREAS , the Village Board of Trustees, from time to time reviews the fee schedule to determine if the fees are in accordance with the costs incurred by the Village; and
WHEREAS , the Village Board of Trustees has determined that it is necessary to increase certain building department fees.
NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED, that the Master Fee Schedule shall be amended to amend the fees associated with the Building Department pursuant to the schedule annexed hereto; and
BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED that Clerk is hereby directed to amend the Master Fee Schedule upon the passage of this Resolution.
UPON A ROLL CALL VOTE
Mayor Theresa Knickerbocker
Trustee Richard Funchion
Trustee Duane Jackson
Trustee Pasquale Cesare

Trustee Nicolas Zachary
VOTE: Resolution carried by a vote of to
STATE OF NEW YORK () COUNTY OF WESTCHESTER)
I, CYNTHIA KEMPTER, Clerk of the Village of Buchanan, do hereby certify that the above is a true and exact copy of a Resolution adopted by the Village Board of the Village of Buchanan at a meeting of said Board held May 5, 2020.
Cynthia Kempter, Village Clerk